APPENDIX- IV



The Institution of Engineers Pakistan

KARACHI CENTRE

4th Floor, IEP Building, 177/2 Liaquat Barracks, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi-75530 (Pakistan)
Tele: (92-21) 32780233, 32781492 Fax: (92-21) 32783442
Email: main@iepkarachi.org.pk, info.iepkc@gmail.com Website: www.iepkarachi.org.pk

Secretary, Election Commission, IEP Karachi Centre, Karachi

Nomination for the office of Chairman and Vice Chairman for IEP Karachi Centre for the 3 years term 2023-2025

I, hereby nominate the following candidates for the forthcoming election. I have not proposed or

		d Proforma (Appendix-VI)
1.	For Chairman Eng	gr
	Fellow No:	Discipline
0	- V. O	_
2.		n Engr
	Fellow No:	Discipline
Propos	ser's Name:	F/M No:
Discipl	ine:	email:
Addres	ss:	
CNIC #	#	Phone/Cell #:
		Date:
Signati	ure of Proposer	
	by second the nome andidate.	nination of the above candidate(s). I have not proposed or seconded any
Second	der's Name:	F/M No:
		Email:
Addres	ss:	
CNIC #	#	Phone/Cell #:
		Date:
Signati	ure of Seconder	
		For Instructions see Overleaf
The IE the abo		entre Election Commission has scrutinized and accepted the nominations of er provisions of the Constitution and Bye-Laws except the following due to each.
The ca	ındidate (s) are advi	sed accordingly.
Secreta	ary,	
Election Commission IEP Karachi Centre		Date:

IEP KARACHI CENTRE ELECTION FOR THE TERM 2023-2025 SEAT FOR VICE-CHAIRMAN OF VARIOUS DIVISION				
S/No.	Division	Vice Chairman		
1.	Civil/Structural/Urban/Architecture Engineering/Environment	01		
2	Electrical/Energy/Telecommunication/Computer/Bio-Medical	01		
3.	Mechanical/Mechatronics/Industrial/Aeronautical/Textile/ Automotive	01		
4.	Chemical/Metallurgical/Mining/Petro/Polymer/Agricultural/ Nuclear/Marine	01		
5.	Electronics	01		

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. The Chairman shall be a Fellow of the Institution for at least five years good standing whose name is present on electoral roll of IEP Karachi Center for the term 2023-2025. He shall be elected by Corporate Members of good standing whose name are present on electoral roll of IEP Karachi Center for the term 2023-2025. He should have been a member of the Council from IEP Karachi Centre for at least one term. He shall serve for maximum of two terms as Chairman in life time. (Reference Article 5.4.1 of IEP Constitution)
- 2. The Vice-Chairman of a Local Centre Division shall be a Fellow of the Institution of good standing whose name is present on electoral roll of IEP Karachi Center for the term 2023-2025. He shall be elected by the Corporate Members of good standing whose name are present on electoral roll of IEP Karachi Center for the term 2023-2025 in his respective Local Centre Division. He should have been a member of the Council from IEP Karachi Centre for at least one term. (Reference Article 5.4.2 of IEP Constitution)
- 3. Nomination Papers shall be duly proposed and seconded by Corporate members of good standing, whose names are present on the electoral roll of IEP Karachi Center for the term 2023-2025. A Member can propose one number Chairman (of any division), one number Vice-Chairman (only of his own division). The proforma on which the nominations will be received from the Corporate Members are appended for Chairman and Vice-Chairman as Appendix-IV. (Reference Clause 3.4.3 of IEP Bye-Laws).
- 4. No Member can propose or second his own candidature for the Office of Chairman, Vice-Chairman and Local Council Members. Any violation of above shall amount to straight-away rejection of nomination papers. (Reference Clause 3.4.4 of IEP Bye-Laws).
- **5.** Written consent of the candidate along with his / her correct postal address shall invariable be obtained on Appendix-VI and attached with the nomination form by the proposer. (*Reference Clause 3.5 of IEP Bye-Laws*).
- **6.** Candidates contesting election may attach their bio-data with their nomination papers not exceeding 50 words for Chairman and 20 words for the Vice-Chairman. (*Reference Clause 3.6 of IEP Bye-Laws*).
- 7. The nomination papers must be accompanied by an election fee as prescribed by the Council from time to time and shall be payable by the candidate either in cash or by Bank Draft or Pay Order to THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS PAKISTAN, KARACHI CENTRE. The election fee shall be refundable on request in case of withdrawal. In case of more than one nomination of the same candidate for the same seat, photo copy of the original receipt of Bank Draft/Pay Order/Cash Receipt shall be attached with each subsequent nomination. (Reference Clause 3.7 of IEP Bye-Laws).

The following fees have been fixed by the Council for contesting elections for the term 2023-2025:

Chairman	Rs. 3,000.00
Vice Chairman	Rs. 1,000.00

- 8. The nomination papers shall be received upto 5th October, 2022 at IEP Karachi Centre by 1600 hours without fail. (Reference Clause 3.9 of IEP Bye-Laws).
- Any violation of above shall amount to straight-way rejection of nomination papers. (Reference Clause 3.8 of IEP Bye-Laws).
- 10. The Election Commission of IEP Karachi Centre after detailed scrutiny and deciding on the objections (if any) received, shall finalize list of eligible candidates for the ballots by 31st October, 2022. The decision of the IEP Karachi Centre Election Commission shall be final. (Reference Clause 3.10.3 & 3.10.4 of IEP Bye-Laws).